Т

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101966230 To the Director of the U.S. Paten the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): David D.S. Poor Meadowbrook Industries Limited 1512 Mill Road Meadowbrook, PA 19046 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: _____ Execution Date: November 27, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) - N 18 2009 PCT/US01/24464 Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) John C. Donch, Jr., Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP ☑ Enclosed One Logan Square ☐ authorized to be charged to deposit account 18th & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996 8. Deposit Account Number: Attorney Docket No. 9370-5 PC2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and dorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN C. DONCH, JR. Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

PHIP\312400\1

PATENT REEL: 012514 FRAME: 0660

Assignment of PCT Patent Ap	plication Docket No.
(Single assignor; single assi	gnee) 9370-5PC2
International Application No.	International Filing Date
PCT/US01/24464	02 AUGUST 2000
Title of Invention:	
Method and Apparatus for Selective Processin	ng of Capture Images
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor
David D.S. Poor	1512 Mill Road Meadowbrook, PA 19046
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Meadowbrook Industries Limited	1512 Mill Road Meadowbrook, PA 19046
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole own	er of record of the above-identified PCT Application; and;
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of a	cquiring the entire rights, title and interest in the same;
whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents do and interest in and to said Patent Application and to any and al enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same w	llar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt per sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title lead the Patents which may be granted therefor; the same to be held and legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
Executed this 27 day of Nov., in the year 200 At UNISCORE, Incorporated 1805 Underwood Blvd. Delran	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
State of New Jersey	

Before me personally appeared David D.S. Poor who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 27 day of NoV, in the year 200

DEBORAH L. MASSALONE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires August 2, 2005

PATI

PATENT REEL: 012514 FRAME: 0661

County of Burlington